Company’s strategy approved by the board of directors, which provide principles on the use of such forward contracts consistent with the Company’s risk management
policy and procedures.

 (C) Market risk

The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. The Company’s exposure to the
risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates to the Company’s investing activities in exports, imports and loan. Exchange rate exposures are managed within approved
policy parameters utilising forward foreign exchange contracts.

Welspun Tradings Limited
Notes annexed to and forming part of the balance sheet as at March 31, 2020
and the statement of profit and loss for the year ended March 31, 2020
(All amounts in Rupees million, unless otherwise stated)

Note 32: Financial risk management (Contd…)

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Company did not have any exposure to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 respectively.

(iii) Investment risk

(a) Exposure

(b) Sensitivity

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of 0.25% increase in price of mutual fund.

 As at
March 31, 2020

 As at
March 31, 2019

Increase in price 0.25% (March 31, 2019 - 0.25% ) 0.99   0.31

Decrease in price 0.25% (March 31, 2019 - 0.25% ) (0.99)   (0.31)

(iv) Impact of hedging activities

(a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position:

For the year ended March 31, 2020

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities
Cash flow hedge

116.68   -   -   5.01   17-Jul-20 1:1

For the year ended March 31, 2019

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities
Cash flow hedge

231.29   -   3.50   -   19-Jul-19 1:1

Hedge
ineffectiveness

recognised in profit
or loss

Amount
reclassified from

cash
flow hedging

reserve to profit
or loss

   -   (5.55)

As at March 31, 2019
Hedge

ineffectiveness
recognised in profit

or loss

Amount
reclassified from

cash
flow hedging

reserve to profit
or loss

   -   (3.33)

Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange forward
contracts

The Company uses forward contracts to hedge its risks associated with foreign currency fluctuations relating to certain firm commitments, highly probable
forecast transactions and foreign currency required at the settlement date of certain receivables/payables. The use of forward contracts is governed by the
Company’s strategy approved by the board of directors, which provide principles on the use of such forward contracts consistent with the Company’s risk